

04.06.2026

Present : Sh. Saksham Sejwal, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State/respondent no.1.
None for respondent Atul Kumar Singh.

Today, the matter is fixed for final arguments/consideration on settlement.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that the parties are settling the matter and request for adjournment.

Put up for settlement/final arguments on **02.09.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
04.06.2026 (vk)